69/2974 06-11-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0681-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2 & APR 1999 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Figure record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Steag MicroTech GmbH Dietmar Schonleber and Aurelia Fingerholz Internal Address: (same as below) Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🏅 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Carl-Benz-Strasse 10 Merger Assignment D-72124 Pliezhausen Germany Security Agreement □ Change of Name _State: ˌ U Other Execution Date: March 30 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💢 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\underbrace{\text{March 30. 1999}}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🗳 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: (same as below) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5/05(188) ALCONS 9:00000000 9:00 M26 Highway 14 8. Deposit account number: FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1999 Mausuez Bernice Marguez Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

EL 298 278255 April 28, 1999

Burnice Marquez, Sec'y

PATENT

REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R. we, Dietmar SCHÖNLEBER of Rundweg 1,
72587 Römerstein, Germany, and Aurelia FINGERHOLZ of
Karlstraße 5, 72138 Kirchentellinsfurt, Germany
have invented an improvement in
DEVICE FOR TREATING SUBSTRATES
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] is being made herewith;
[] was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS, STEAG MicroTech GmbH of Carl-Benz-Straße
10, 72124 Pliezhausen, Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, IX, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
saidSTEAG MicroTech GmbH
311110-1110-1110-1110-1110-1110-1110-11
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States,
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, 1, we, Dietmar SCHÖNLEBER and
Aurelia FINERHOLZ
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said STEAG MicroTech GmbH
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
30 flores 1999.
Di lal-
(Dietmar Schönleber)
Acres of the Control
(Aurelia Fingerholz)

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 04/28/1999